

21.01.2026
rc/ct.no.05
Item No.59

WPA No. 25511 of 2025
Prithvijeet Roy
Versus
M/s Eastern Coal Fields Limited & & Ors.

Ms. Akanksha Mukherjee
Mr. Aritra Rayfor the Petitioner

The matter does not pertain to police inaction under
Group IX of the Classification List.

The matter be released due to lack of determination.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied
for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all
requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)