

S/L 1
20.03.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 25511 of 2025

Prithvijeet Roy

Vs.

M/s. Eastern Coalfields Limited & Ors.

Mr. Aritra Ray

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhirup Das

Mr. Pradipta Bose

Mr. Sarbajit Choudhuri

Mr. S. Banerjee

...for the ECL.

1. Leave granted to the advocate on record of the petitioner to fill up the Group and Head of the classification list in the front sheet of the writ petition.
2. The details of the advocate on record shall be updated by the department.
3. Fresh notice be served upon the non-appearing respondents.
4. Re-list the matter on March 30, 2026.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)